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Block Diagram 
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Project Goals (Before 
COVID-19)

Produce a self-sustaining environmental sensor 
module that will collect meteorological data

● Populate and Program Rev D

● Boot-load and program Rev D

● Deploy Rev D



Project Goals (After COVID-
19)
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Design and research weatherbox implementations 
through research and analysis.

● Integrate more components

● Wind sensor

● Energy efficiency

● New technologies 
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Guava Progress

Progress since Preliminary Design Review

● Completed REVD design
● Ordered the parts and PCB



● Unable to meet in person
● Don’t have the necessary tools or materials to 

work from home

7

Pertinent Problems
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Potential Problems

PCB/Technical 

● Faulty board fabrication
● PCB Design
● Getting data to send from 

our board to Gateway

Non-Technical

● Adjusting to zoom meetings
● No Internet Access
● Not staying healthy and safe

A



Parts List (Mouser)
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Parts List (Digikey)
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Part List
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PCB x5 $46.20

Stainless Steel Stencil x1 $31.32

Mouser $79.56

Digikey $81.45

Total $238.53
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Introducing 
REV D
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REV D Schematic

● L x W 2.15”x2.15”

● Integrated Charging 

chip, BME280, RTC

● Headers for 

Bootloading, 

programming and 

XBee 

● 3.3V throughout the 

board
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Guava Progress So Far

● Properly boot-loaded Atmega1284p 
(Documented)

● Located trace errors on REV CIV
● Discovered and resolved several issues 

with solar charging circuit 
● Updated Schematic 
● Designed REV D Board
● Received REV D and stencil



Future Work
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Spring 2020

● Research other weatherbox designs
● Brainstorm new methods to improve our 

design
● Update Team Guava Wiki page with more 

documentation
● Communicate with Team Firmware about 

Guava code, XBee packet mismatch with 
Gateway and friendship

Future Semesters

● Populate, test, and deploy REV D
A



Gantt Chart R

Week 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

Date

1/12 -

1/18

1/19 -

1/25

1/26 -

2/1

2/2 -

2/8

2/9 -

2/15

2/16 -

2/22

2/23 -

2/29

3/1 -

3/7

3/8 -

3/14

3/15 -

3/21

3/22 -

3/28

3/29 -

4/4

4/5 -

4/11

4/12 -

4/18

4/19 -

4/25

4/26 -

5/2

5/3 -

5/9

5/10 -

5/16
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Thank you!
Any Questions?

https://github.com/scel-hawaii/guava

https://wiki.scel-hawaii.org/doku.php?id=weatherbox:guava:start



CREDITS

We used the following free online resources:

▸ Presentation template by SlidesCarnival
▸ Photographs by Death to the Stock Photo (license)
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http://www.slidescarnival.com/
http://deathtothestockphoto.com/
http://deathtothestockphoto.com/wp-content/uploads/DeathtotheStockPhoto-License.pdf

